

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

North Miami Beach, FL — The City of North Miami Beach will abide by the measures in Miami-Dade County's plan to gradually reopen our community, while keeping the City's Emergency Orders in place.

Beginning May 18:

- Restaurants, retail stores, barbers, hair and nail salons in the City will be allowed to reopen at half of their normal capacity, and must follow specific health and safety measures required for each type of business.
- Employees and customers of these establishments must wear face coverings, and social distancing is required.
- Bars, movie theaters, event venues, gyms, and community pools and hot tubs must remain closed until a later phase of reopening.

The City is keeping the following measures in place while monitoring and evaluating the success of this first phase:

- The city curfew will remain in effect from 10 p.m. until 5 a.m. nightly.
- The Emergency Order restricting short-term vacation rentals will remain in effect. Rental operators can only accept reservations for guests verified as essential lodgers
- City Hall will continue to be open to the public from 9 a.m. to 4 p.m. With the exception of the Police Department, these hours apply to all departments, and visitors must wear face coverings.
- The Library will remain closed to the public and all City events are postponed or canceled through June.
- Meetings of our City Commission and Planning & Zoning Board are being conducted virtually, as authorized by the Governor's Executive Order Number 20-69.
- Twelve passive City parks are open from sunrise to sunset and allow limited individual or family activities such as walking, jogging, and cycling. Everyone must follow social distancing guidelines and face covering requirements.

The situation continues to change quickly. To stay informed, we highly recommend you sign up to receive updates by visiting https://www.citynmb.com/988/e-Newsletter. You can also find updates on our website: www.citynmb.com. To read Miami-Dade County's reopening plan, visit www.miamidade.gov/newnormal.

About City of North Miami Beach

The City of North Miami Beach and its employees are dedicated to providing our citizens a full range of quality and efficient services and will work to create a better environment in which to live, work and play. To learn more about the City of North Miami Beach: www.citynmb.com

Twitter I Facebook